&Roco— Ersaizteiliste SNCF BB 300 43780.1 43782
' Replacement Parts  sncreszo0  43780.2 43783

Pos.

Text

Atnr. |2 E

EERN E -
ek

— |Nr.

[~

5]

10

12

13

S B et e 2 : 2 14

15

18
19

0. Abb. / no il S T — )
Isolator klein "

Insulator smalf ¥ * 21
Isolafeur

?

1422]24aps|| ..

25

27

28

29

Stromabnehmer

Pantograph

Pantographe gris
Stromabnehmer

FPantograph

Pantographe gris
Zylinderkopfschraube M 2 x 6
Cheese headed screw M2 x 6
Wis M2x6

Schraube M 2,2 x 6,5
ScrewM22x8,5

Wis MZ22x6,5

Mutter M 2

Nut M 2

ECFDU

Platine komplett

Printed circuit assembly
Circuit impreme

Antenne

Antenna

Antene

Stitzsiolator fir 43783
Supporting insulator for 43783
Isolateur pour 43783
Oberleitungsverbinder
Owvarhead supply connector
Connecteur de pantographe
Glohlampe

Light bulb

Ampoule

Senkantrieb

Lowering control

Commande de descente
Schaltbolzen

Switch pin

Intersier rail ponto
Umschaltkontakt

Switch contact

Cheville d'inverseur

Gehause komplett fir 437801
Betr. Nr. BB 22 347

Body assembly for 43780.1
Betr. No. BB 22 347

Caisse compete pour 43780.1
BT. N. BB 22 347
Inneneinrichtung

Interior

Griffstange Stirn tur 43780.1, 43780.2
Handle front for 43780.1, 43780.2
Mains montoires faces de conduite
pour 43780.1, 43780.2
Leuchtstabsatz

Light transmissions bar set
Jeu de conduites de fu
Stirnfenster

Glazing

Bcues de la cabine
Isolatorsatz

Insulator set

Jen o' isolatenrs:

Isolatorsatz

Insulator set

Jen o' isolatenrs

Hauptleitung schwarz

fir 43782, 43780.1, 43780.2
Main roof wire black

for 43782, 43780.1, 43780.2
Ligne de totute en no
Gehause komplett fir 43780.2
Betr. Nr. BB 22 304

Body assembly for 43780.2
Betr. No. BB 22 304

Casse complete pour 43780.2
BT. N. BB 22 304

Griffstange Stirn fir 43782, 43783
Handle front for 43782, 43783
Mains montoires faces de conduite
pour 43782, 43783

Gehause komplett fir 43783
Betr. Nr. BB 7334

Body assembly for 43783
Betr. No. BB 7334

Casse complete pour 43783
EBT. N. BB 7334

Isolatorsatz fiir 43783
Insulator set for 43783

Jen d'isolatenrs

|solator klein

Insulator small

Isolateur

Hauptleitung fir 43783

Main roof wire for 43783
Ligne de tofute en no pour 43783
Gehause komplett fir 43782
Betr. Nr. BB 22 329

Body assembly for 43782
Betr. No. BB 22 329

Casse complete pour 43782
BT. N. BB 22 329

Puffer

Buffer

Tampan

B

&
85316 | 36
85317 |38

85672 2

86001 2
87777 |43
88030 4
88116 2
89782 6
93518 |12
97772 4
83710 9
89711 6

106337 | 68

106343 | 4
106344 | 2
106345 | 10
106348 | 10
106349 | 15
106350 |22

106351 3
106354 | 68

106355 2

106356 | 68

106358 | 15
106357 2
106353 3

106360 | 68

106347 2

Anderungen vorbehalten Ausgabe 97/03
Best. Nr. 841259 We reserve the right to make changes Edition 97/03

Blatt 653/1
Page 653/1




43780.1 43782
43780.2 43783

ORoco— Lrsatztelliste

Replacement Parts

Pos.

Text

Art.-Nr.

= |Nr.

17

18

19

21

Motor

Mator

Moteur

Haftring

Traction tyre

Bandage d'admérence
Zahnrad z=14r, m 0,4

Gear T=14r, m 0,4

Roue dentée

Zahnrad z=141; m 0,4

Gear T=14 m 0,4

Roue dentée

Zahnrad z=17r, m 0.4
Gear T=17r;, m 0.4

Roue dentée

Zahnrad z=141; m 0,4

Gear T=14; m 0.4

Roue dentée
Schneckensatz

Worm set

Jeu de vis sens fin
Kardanwelle

Cardan shaft

Arbe 4 cardan
Motorkardanschale

Motor cardan bearing
Caussinet a cardan cote moteur
Universalkupplung
Universal coupling

Attelage complete
Radkontakt

Contact strip

Lame de contact
Motorrahmen

Motor frame

Moteur poutre
Batteriekasten

Batterie case

Caisse a piles

Behalter

Tank

Reservoir
Blendensteckteilesatz
Screen push in parts

Ecran - jeu des piéces a ficher
urehgesiellblende kompileit
Bogie assembly

Pieces de finition pour bogyes
Drehgestell komplett

Bogie assembly

Bogie antiére

Zuristbeutel

Bag with accessories
Sachet des pieces finition
Radsatz mit Zahnrad und Haftring
Wheelset with gear and traction tyre
Essieu bandage ovec pignon
Radsatz mit Zahnrad
Wheelset with gear

Essieu

Getriebesatz

Gear part set

Jeu d'engrenages

85614

86403

86407

86874

87082

87175

89282

89804

93624

106335

106336

106353

106338

106334

106352

106341

106342

106339

24

29

18

16

12

Einbau Art, 85080
Montageschritte:
B3, D1, D5a nach
der dem
Ersatzmotor
beiliegenden
Anleitung
durchfdhren.

o= ll=

~tr *r

=S

18

Blatt 653/2
Page 653/2



